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Feedback Report Session 2023-24

Feedback was collected from all stake holders for session 2023-24 Stake holders Students, Parents,
Alumni and Employees participated in feedback process. Feedback was analyses by feedback
committee in coordination with IQAC. Feedback report has five parts:

1. Students Feedback

2. Parents Feedback

3. Alumni Feedback

4. Employees Feedback

5. Summery and Action Taken

1. Students feedback:
Total Response-726

Response Breakup

Gender Wise
Gender Group No of Respondents
Female 512
Male 213
Third Gender 01

Class Wise: UG Programe

Class}§ Year=— First Year Second Year Third Year
BA 84 35 46
Bsc 11 15 30
BCom 187 60 58
PG Programe
Name of | English | Sociology | Political | History | Economics | M.Sc. M.Com. | PGDCA
PG Class Science Mathematics

Response | 20 07 18 25 14 25 37 54




Income Wise

Income Group

No of Respondents

Less than 1 Lakh 585
1 Lakh to 2 lakh 90
2 Lakh to 4 Lakh 23
More Than 4 Lakh 28
Category Wise
Category Male Female Third Gender
Genral 75 178 00
SC 44 73 00
ST 07 12 00
OBC 87 249 01
MINORITY 00 00 00
Residential Area Wise
Value Count
Village 234
Semi Urban 83
City’s 409

Student Feedback Summery with Percentage Analysis: Suggested highest response is

marked in? colour.

Excellent Very Good Good Average Less
than
average

No. % No. % No. % No. % No. | %

Teachers come well prepared | 159 1547 1903 |28 |245 (337 |72 |99 |27 |37
in the class.

Status of course completion | 14 |\ 194|186 [256 |242 [333 |100 |13.8 |57 |7.9
in the class by teachers.

otheteachersask questionsin | 155 1509 |04 | 281 [244 (336 |82 |113 |44 |6.1
their lectures ?




Do the teachers take classes | 146|504 1207 |28.5 |203 [203 |88 |121 |70 |9.6
on time?
Do the teachers use ICT tools
like LCD projector,
computers, sharing of  PDf | 160 | 22 151 20.8 209 28.8 97 13.4 109 | 15
file etc. effectively in the
class?
What's the level of education | 711 536 | 191 263 |250 |344 |82 [113 |32 |44
in the College?.
Are the teachers prompt in
answering questions in the | 193 | 26.6 220 |30.3 232 |32 50 6.9 31 (43
class?
Academic and  Cultural
activities  are  regularly
organized in the college and | 198 27.3 214 29.5 216 29.8 60 8.3 38 | 8.2
students  encouraged  to
participate.
Internal examinations are
held regularly and regular
assessments help in| 148 |20.4 207 | 28.5 259 | 35.7 75 10.3 37 |5.1
identifying weaknesses in
learning.
Admission process is
transparent in the College | 179 |47 1004 281 [256 [353 |56 |77 |31 |43
with equal opportunities to
one and all.
Qrgef;’fnpla‘“ts areredressed | 155 109 177 |244 |271 |373 |74 102 |52 |72
Overall evatuation about the | 58| 918|208 287 258|355 |69 |95 |33 |45
evel of the College.
Student Feedback on Facilities available:
Excellent Very Good | Good Average Less
than
average
No. | % No. | % No. | % No. | % No. | %
Adequate books arein the libraryand | g4 | 565 | 204 | 28.1 [215 |29.6 |77 | 106 |40 |55
issued timely.
Sports facilities are good and helps in
the enhancement of sports abilitiesof | 166 | 22.9 | 183 | 252 | 259 |35.7 |85 11.7 |33 |45
the students.
Class room furniture are adequate.

183 |25.2 | 198 |27.3 |237 |32.6 |78 10.7 |30 | 4.1
Washroom/toilet facility is adequate |y 5 | 51 o | 504 | 281 |230 |31.7 |86 |11.8 |47 |65
and sanitized and cleaned regularly.
Level of concern for safety of girl | 140 1504 | 209 | 288 |266 |366 |72 |99 |31 |43
students.
f(t)"l‘i‘gd"f"vera”Cleanhnessmthe 145 (20 [216 298 |254 |35 |77 |106 |34 |47
Level of greenery in the college. 176 | 242 | 212 |29.2 | 241 |33.2 |69 9.5 28 3.9




Residence (FMar R fdarur : (AR R &1 Uahia)

726 responses

Villege (TTid) 234 (32.2%)
City (8%) 417 (57.4%)
Semi Urban (31¢f 2g<h) —83 (11.4%)
0 100 200 300 400 500

1. R1e/® GO} e FHef T ofTd § / Teachers come well prepared in the class.

726 responses

@ IFF /Excellent

@ TEd 3T /Very Good

@ 3{=31 /Good

@ 31 /Average

@ 31d ¥ B /Less than average

2. ﬁ@mﬁ%ﬁﬁ@ﬁw@%/ Status of course completion in the class by

teachers.
726 responses

@ 3FB /Excellent

@ Sgd 3T /Very Good

13.8% © 31 /Good

@ 3gd /Average

@ 379d I HH /Less than average

=



3. g $&ﬂﬁ®'ﬁﬁ@ﬂ%%ﬁ%/ Do the teachers ask questions in their lectures ?

726 responses
@ 3T T /Excellent
@ 95 3BT /Very Good
@ 3131 /Good
@ 3iud /Average
‘ @ 379d § & /Less than average

20.9%

4. e/ GHI R BT AT 8/ Do the teachers take classes on time?

726 responses

@ 3T /Excellent
@ 95 3BT /Very Good

© 3737 /Good
0.6% [ ] GhTIH/Average
£\ 0
@ 379d ¥ HH /Less than average

20.4%

5. ICT USE: Ri&i sieyfRieh Tienfiien! S ieiaer, Hrged, fieiuty AaRT o Siigdidt ¢ &l Seadrd

XA 8/ Do the teachers use ICT tools like LCD proje... sharing of PDf file etc. effectively in the class?

726 responses
@ 3IFF /Excellent
@ TEd 3T /Very Good
© 3T /Good
28.8% @ 31d /Average
@ 31d ¥ BT /Less than average

20.8%




6. TRTaeTerd o fRI&T &1 TR BT 8. What's the level of education in the College?.

726 responses

@ IFF /Excellent

@ TEd 3T /Very Good

@ 3= /Good

@ 31d /Average

@ 319d ¥ B /Less than average

7.018 WUy S W 1&g YD1 SdTd ¢ g daR 8d 8. Are the teachers prompt in answering

questions in the class?
726 responses

@ 3T T /Excellent
@ Sgd 3T /Very Good

© 33T /Good
@ 39a /Average
A @ 3i9d ¥ B /Less than average

8. HeIfaead & SdIaiid / WRdide drisd Faffid SMifid gid 8 SR 398 U aH gq 3!
UiTfed [T ST ® /Academic and Cultural activ...e college and students encouraged to participate.

726 responses

@ 3T T /Excellent

@ dgd 3T /Very Good

© 33T /Good

@ 39d /Average

@ 379d I HH /Less than average




9. 3ffafves TRiemd Fafird i 1 St § SR Fafid Heuie 8F ¥ Sasiial udr gad! @ &

/Internal examinations are held regularly and regul...sments help in identifying weaknesses in learning.

726 responses

@ 3@ 8 /Excellent

@ dTEd 31 /Very Good

@ 3BT /Good

@ 37d /Average

@ 379d ¥ & /Less than average

10. YA P UfehaT URGRN § 3R T+ &1 T /@R fT S8 /Admission process is transparent

in the College with equal opportunities to one and all.

726 responses

@ 3IFF /Excellent

@ Tgd 3T /Very Good

© 33T /Good

@ 3ud /Average

@ 379d I HH /Less than average

11. Pig 1 R a1 RIBRId 811 ¥ 39T Gy fBarSarg /Al complaints are redressed timely.

726 responses

@

20.9%
24.4%

@ IFF /Excellent

@ g 3T /Very Good

@ 33T /Good

@ 31 /Average

@ 319d ¥ BT /Less than average



12. HEIARITE & WR & §R § WYUi geich- /Overall evaluation about the level of the College.

726 responses

@ 3IFF /Excellent

@ 95 3BT /Very Good

© 3T /Good

@ 3ga /Average

@ 379d A & /Less than average




1. Ry YTy | Uaitd HE H YRdd ¢ R 9HI R UK gidl & /Adequate books are in the

library and issued timely.
726 responses

@ 3FF /Excellent

@ Tgd 3T /Very Good

© 31T /Good

@ 37d /Average

@ 379d I HH /Less than Average

2. H’eﬂﬁ'@ﬁﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁﬁmm% 3R W UfaHT YarA & Wgra® § /Sports facilities are good and

helps in the enhancement of sports abilities of the students.

726 responses

@ 3FF /Excellent

@ TEd 3T /Very Good

@ 3T /Good

@ 31 /Average

@ 319d ¥ B /Less than Average

3. B3 § R YA § / Class room furniture are adequate.

726 responses

@ 3T /Excellent

@ dgd 3T /Very Good

© 3R /Good

@ 3ga /Average

@ 379d I HH /Less than Average




4. RIidenerd § <ladc & oaw] Ui g 3R I1%h Whls X8 o / Washroom/Toilet facility is

adequate and sanitized and cleaned regularly.

726 responses
@ 3P Y /Excellent
@ g 3T /Very Good
11.8% @ 3T /Good
@ 31 /Average
‘ @ S7d U & /Less than Average

5. Wﬁmﬁﬁﬂ?&ﬂmmﬁ% /Level of concern for safety of girl students.

726 responses

@ 3B /Excellent

@ TEd 3T /Very Good

@ 3T /Good

@ 379d /Average

@ 319d ¥ B /Less than Average

6. mﬁamﬁwwﬁmw%m% / Standard of overall cleanliness in the College.

726 responses

@ 3IFF /Excellent

@ 95 3BT /Very Good

© 3T /Good

@ 3% /Average

@ 31%d ¥ B /Less than Average




7. HeTiaenad o gRarc ST TR B8 / Level of greenery in the College.

726 responses

@ 3IFF /Excellent

@ TEd 3T /Very Good

© 331 /Good

@ 3gd /Average

@ 31d ¥ B /Less than Average




2. Parent Feedback Session: 2023-24

Total Response- 276
Class of Student of Parents

Class]  Year== | First Year Second Year Third Year
BA 15 31 15
Bsc 13 05 06
BCom 18 48 31

PG Programe
Name of | English | Sociology | Political | History | Economics | M.Sc. M.Com. | PGDCA
PG Class Science Mathematics
Response=7 (1 11 09 16 07 08 34 08

Response Analysis

Excellent Very Good | Good Average Less than
average
No. | % No. | % No. | % No. | % No. | %

Teaching/ Learning 51 18.5 61 22.1 120 | 43.5 37 13.4 07 |25
environment in the College
Level of improvement of your | 43 15.6 65 23.6 131 47.5 26 9.4 11 |4
ward (Child)
Extracurricular activities are 59 21.4 76 27.5 109 |39.5 24 8.7 08 |29
regularly organised in the
College
Behaviour of teachers 56 16.7 78 28.3 108 | 39.1 33 12 11 |4
Library and sports facilitiesin | 58 21 59 21.4 114 [ 41.3 34 12.3 11 |4
the College
Timely information given to 53 19.2 70 25.4 113 | 40.9 31 11.2 09 |33
students regarding admission/
exam / scholarship etc.
Informational employment 48 17.4 57 20.7 113 48.2 31 11.2 07 |25
generation programmes are
organised regularly in the
College
Problems of your ward are 45 16.3 59 214 122 | 44.2 41 14.9 09 |33
resolved in the college
Ethical and moral value of the | 51 18.5 60 21.7 128 | 46.4 28 10.1 09 |33
students are improving during
their studies in the College
Overall analysis of college 48 17.4 69 25 112 | 40.6 38 13.8 09 |33




1. TRTdeIerd § 31T /3{&0TU $1 dTdlarul / Teaching/ Learning environment in the College

A

276 responses

@ 3IFF /Excellent

@ 5 3BT /Very Good

© 3T /Good

@ 3gd /Average

@ 39d ¥ HH /Less than average

2. U1 &1 W BT &R / Level of improvement of your ward (Child)

276 responses

@ IFF /Excellent

@ g 3T /Very Good

© 3= /Good

@ 31 /Average

@ 319d ¥ BT /Less than average

3. QeFR TiafafgT S/ dar W%W TSI BId @A 8. Extra curricular activities are

regularly organised in the College
276 responses

@ 3T T /Excellent

@ dgd 3T /Very Good

© 33T /Good

@ 3ua /Average

@ 379d I HH /Less than average



4. frefent DI AdgRR / Behaviour of teachers

276 responses

@ 3IFF /Excellent

@ 5 3BT /Very Good

© 3T /Good

@ 3ga /Average

@ 379d A & /Less than average

5 HRIfATed YTy Ud Wdl JfAeTy Library and sports facilities in the College

276 responses
@ 3IFF /Excellent
@ 95 3BT /Very Good
© 331 /Good
@ 3gd /Average
A @ 379d § B /Less than average

6. HeTfdeTerd A URI&lT /9dT / BRI &1 a1 JHg W e &1 fRUFA Timely information given to

students regarding admission/ exam/ scholarship etc.
276 responses

@ 3IFF /Excellent

@ TEd 3T /Very Good

© 3371 /Good

@ 31 /Average

@ 31d ¥ T /Less than average




7. AR G~ SRl Td a1 & Srich afiid SifSd 81d 8. Informational employment

generation programmes are organised regularly in the College
276 responses

@ 3FF /Excellent

@ gd 3T /Very Good
48.2% © 33T /Good
@ 379d /Average
" @ 319d ¥ &7 /Less than average

8. WW@%W@#WWWWW% Problems of your ward are resolved in the

college
276 responses

@ 3P Y /Excellent

@ Tgd 3T /Very Good

© 3T /Good

@ 31 /Average

@ 319d Y BT /Less than average

9. HRTdeTad H ygH ¥ Afded Yeu 3f=d 8138 8. Ethical and moral value of the students are

improving during their studies in the College
276 responses

@ IFY /Excellent

@ TEd 3T /Very Good

© 3131 /Good

@ 31 /Average

@ 31d ¥ BT /Less than average




10. HBIALT & TR & IR T 3T Hcdih Overall analysis of college

276 responses
@ 3FF /Excellent
@ g 3T /Very Good
40.6% © 3131 /Good
13.8%
° @ 3gd /Average
__— | @ 31d ¥ B /Less than average




3. Alumni Feedback: 2023-24

Feedback from Alumni was collected and analyzed by feedback committee in coordination with IQAC.
Suggested highest response is marked in? colour.

Total Response -79

Strongly Agree Not Sure Disagree Strongly
Agree Disagree
No. | % No. | % No. | % No. | % No. | %

I feel Proud to be a student of Dr | 34 43 38 48.1 | 05 6.3 01 1.3 01 1.3

Khoob Chand Baghel Govt PG

College Bhilai-3.

The learning in the College is useful | 29 36.7 |43 544 |05 6.3 |01 1.3 01 1.3

in progress of my career.

College is involving alumni in its | 26 32.9 |37 46.8 | 11 13.9 | 01 1.3 04 |5.1

activities if required.

The newly introduced courses like | 21 26.6 | 47 59.5 | 06 7.6 03 3.8 02 |25

PGDCA or PG Classes meet

contemporary requirements.

Formation of Department wise | 24 30.4 |45 57 06 [7.6 |02 2.5 02 |25

alumni associations is a step in the

right direction.

The alumni have a role to play in | 23 29.1 | 44 55.7 | 08 10.1 | 02 2.5 02 |25

financially strengthening the college.

Interested in Helping students we Yes No

can contact for the overall

development of College / or any

other academic need of the current 73(92.4%) 6(7.6%)

students.

Alumni Association Membership: 65(82.3%) 14(17.7%)

Are you interested to participate our

College Alumni Association?




1. T S Qadq 9ud IS 1 Hglidenad fams-3 &1 faenlf gF )R 71d s/gya dxa1 g1 / | feel Proud to
be a student of Dr Khoob Chand Baghel Govt PG College Bhilai-3.

79 responses

[ ] Iﬁm /Strongly agree

@ TGHd /Agree

© T $§ el UdHd /Not sure

@ 3YgHd /Disagree

@ U 3T /Strongly disagree

2. Tgifaeerd & uTed fRrefor iR s iReR fasr § Iuanfi g1/ The learning in the College is useful in

progress of my career.*
79 responses

[ ] ‘{Uﬁiﬁﬂﬁ /Strongly agree

@ TgHd /Agree

© TS & 7ol UHd /Not sure

@ 319gHd /Disagree

[ ] ‘IUT 3{YgHd /Strongly disagree

3. HgifdeTe &1 fafaferl & sfragaar 819 WR Ydyd fdenfigl & «f snfia far smar g1 / college is

involving alumni in its activities if required .

79 responses
@ Ul WG /Strongly agree
@ TGH /Agree
© TS $§ 7ol ¥Hd /Not sure
46.8% / @ 319eHd /Disagree
‘ @ Ui 3rIgHd /Strongly disagree




4. 3RY T 7T 7 Urdgshy SR PGDCA IT WIAP IR BT IGHMH HI B ATGIddl & U gl /

The newly introduced courses like PGDCA or PG Classes meet contemporary requirements.
79 responses

@ Tuf 9gHd /Strongly agree
@ TsHd /Agree
© $© $E Tol Yad /Not sure

) @ 3iTgHd /Disagree
g — | @ Ui 3IgHd /Strongly disagree

5. faHFTaR %ﬂj?ﬂﬂ‘f?@'ﬁﬁmwwm%l / Formation of Department wise alumni

associations is a step in the right direction.
79 responses

([ ] ‘{UTEETR{ /Strongly agree

@ T5Hd /Agree

© TS $5 ol GHd /Not sure

@ 3iTgHd /Disagree

@ U 3RIEHd /Strongly disagree

6. TRTETerd & faciia STl &1 Yeg e | yagd faenff sigq Yyt AT ¥&d 8. / The alumni

have a role to play in financially strengthening the college.

79 responses

[ ] ‘{UTHEHH /Strongly agree

@ I5Hd /Agree

© TS $5 -Tol UdHd /Not sure

@ 3{TgHd /Disagree

@ UUf 3RIEHd /Strongly disagree




7. Interested in Helping students: m%m%ﬁm / @lﬁ&ﬁﬁﬂﬁm%%@ﬂﬂﬁﬂ
T HAT 8 TR MUY YUH IR Hd 6. We ca...or any other academic need of the current students.

79 responses

® Yes
@® No

A

8. Alumni Association Membership: G{qu\ﬁm&’ﬁm (Sl HgTiderTerd & fdehT Ud gaird & ferg
Tfed %) A A gH d8d § . Are you interested to participate our College Alumni Association.

79 responses

@ Yes
® No




4. Employee Feedback Session 2023-24

Employee feedback is obtained from employees. Feedback suggestion were asked on various

aspect of college environment and facilities.

Total Response: 16

Class of Student of Parents

Name of Post No of Respondents
Principal 00
Professor 00
Assistant Professor 06
Sport Officer 00
Librarian 00
Lab Technician 00
Computer Operator 00
Grade | 00
Grade 11 00
Grade III 00
Lab Attendant 00
Book Lifter 00
Peon 00
Sweeper 00
Chowkidar 00
Guest Assistant Professor 04
Response Analysis
Excellent Very Good | Good Average Less than
average
No. | % No. | % No. | % No. | % No. | %
Working Conditions in college. | 02 18.2 02 18.2 05 45.5 02 18.2 01 |9.1
Overall facilities like Internet, | 01 9.1 03 27.3 05 45.5 02 18.2 00 00
computer, cooler is satisfactory
Other facilities like 01 9.1 02 18.2 06 54.5 02 18.2 00 |00
Toilet/Drinking water facilities
are good.
Good cooperation is obtained | 02 18.2 03 27.3 04 36.4 02 18.2 00 |00
from administration.
Good work is praised. 02 18.2 03 27.3 04 36.4 02 18.2 00 |00
All government t Benefit like 04 36.4 01 9.1 06 54.5 02 18.2 00 |00
leave is sanctioned when
required.




1. AgTaenaa O & o Rufaai St 8 / Working Conditions in college.

11 responses
@ 3PV Excellent
@ dFEd 3BT Very Good
@ 33T Good
18.2% @ 319d Average
@ F Less than Average

18.2%

18.2%

2. B & Tl YR S gexe , RGBT, SR, 64 &1 HaRT 31 § / Overall facilities like

Internet, computer, cooler is satisfactory
11 responses

@ 3PV Excellent

@ Tgd 33T Very Good

@ 33T Good

@ 379d Average

@ TXF Less than Average

Y

3. Wﬁﬁﬂﬁ@@?‘f&ﬁ?fﬂe{ & UHI ) UIRIT 31 © / Other facilities like Toilet/Drinking water

facilities are good.
11 responses

@ 3PV Excellent

@ Tgd 33T Very Good

@ 3T Good

@ 31d Average

@ TXE Less than Average




4. TRIAETEd & o1l H TR ¥ 33T WgdNT fedl 8 / Good cooperation is obtained from

administration.
11 responses

@ 3PV Excellent

@ dgd 3T Very Good

@ 33T Good

@ 379d Average

@ IXd Less than Average

5. ARIfdead § 3wy &1 1 WRI8T ST 8 / Good work is praised.

11 responses

@ 3PV Excellent

@ g 3T Very Good

@ 3BT Good

@ 3ua Average

@ TXd Less than Average

6. SADH I US WR AN & MIHIR IR 14 S gl ffedl § / All govt Benefit like leave is

sanctioned when required.
11 responses

@ 3PV Excellent

@ Tgd 3T Very Good

© 331 Good

@ 31d Average

@ T Less than Average




5. All stakeholder Feedback Summary and
Action Taken Report

teacher know how
to talk with
students some
teachers behave
very rudely and all
students also to
know their teachers
well when the
students know their
teachers well they
had good
conversation and
they fell free with
them and get their
solution overall
everything is good
some changes like
interacting with
teachers and
teachers and
students both have
to respect each
other and all thank
YOU ..eceunenennes Hope
this change will
happen soon in the
premises

S.No | Stakehol | Stakeholder Suggestion Action Take
der

1. Students 1. '"Please don't give 1.All teachers have been instructed to take internal
15 marks single tests/ Half yearly Exams through combination of
question. it's short answers type questions, long answer type and
become tough to MCQ as per requirement.
write single answer
for 15 marks
Instead divide
15marks questions
into subparts so
that it become easy
to write answers "

2. Enhance in 2.The placement cell of our College regularly

recruitment of organizes seminars and placement drives by
jobFirst thing that | various companies. The Principal Madam strongly

advised the teachers and office staff for polite
behavior during their interactions with the students
and develops soft skills in their behavior.




10.

11.

Collage pehle se hi
behtareenhai.

Very good college
Student ka achhe se
dhayan dena
Improve the level
of discipline

Need discipline

The teacher's way
of talking to the
student should be
simple and soft-
spoken.

In your collage DR.
Khubchandbhaghel
govtpg collage
bhailai 3 me
playground having
very bad condition
no gym facility
providing to the
student. Keep it
work on it this is

my opinion sir

ERIERIGEEEIER]
TRIRI TRy, TAT
LEIEEIERIRE )
TEAT 1 I frerhi
¥ 9Ty gy FfRer

U |

Behaviour

3. Regular Plantation drives are being organized on
the Environment day, NCC day, Hareli festival etc.
by NCC cadets, NSS cadets, Redcross and Eco Club
by our College.

4. All attempts have been done to make our College
better.

5. All attempts have been done to make our College
better.

6. To check Indiscipline, members of Discipline
committee regularly meet, check and monitor our
College campus. CCTYV cameras are installed at
important entry/ exit points of the College for
distant and continuous monitoring.

7. Same as No. 6

8. Instructions have been issued to all stake holders.

9. Due to continuous construction work, our
playground became the place of dumping building
materials. However attempts are being carried out
for renovation and redeveloping the playground.
Regarding availing of GYM facility, the Sports
Officer has been asked to do the needful
immediately.

10. For the increase of Staff and Professors, we
have written to HE department of Chattisgarh.

11. Same as No. 2




Parents 1. Management 1. The Principal conducts regular meeting

system recovery with the staff to pass all information
instructed by the Govt. to the students
from time to time.

2. Sub bhot acha h 2. All attempts have been done to make our
Study College better.

Alumni 1. "eThe parking area 1. To expand the existing facilities, we have
should be written to Higher Education Department.
expanded.

*Equipment and
Compounds
Required in
Practical Lab.

2. There should be 2. To expand the existing facilities, we have
water facility." written to Higher Education Department.

3. Zoology botany me 3. We have applied for new courses to our HE
msckholnachahiye department in the past. Again we are
botany applying for new courses for our students
walokeliyegardanb including MSc in Science Subjects.To
anwanachahiyejisas develop and maintain Botanical garden; the
eunko practical Professor incharge has been instructed.
keliyejo flowers
kijarurat ho us
gardan me
uplabdhhonachahi
ye. Syllabus exam
se pahle cover
karanachahiye.

4. s 4. Identity Card of each student is checked
T@’ﬁmmw%q daily at the entry point of our College.

5. Padhaihonachahiye 5. All Classes run regularly in the College.
ache se . -

6. Hammer college me 6. No dress code is permissible under the rules
dress code and regulation of Govt. of Chattisgarh.
honachahiyeaur
sab koapne college
kaliyasahyogkarna
chahiye

7. Need daily class 7. All .classes are taken regularly by our
and faculty dedicated faculty.

8. FrerTaTfEra=S 8. élll;lttenl:ptts have been done to make our
fr %j' | ollege better.

9. Enhance student
support and 9. Our College continuously strives for
resources providing more student support by

increasing number of books in the library,
regular maintenance of water purifier and
water cooling system.

10. To improve the
student for study 10. Regular classes and co-curricular activities

and other
programs

are conducted in our College.




11.

12.

13.

14.

. P
DERIEDIRIREIS )

NEEEREIEIE ST
[EIEER 2 EEEITIG]
FIAATIEATTTSEH
IEge raertarfera
EIUEE HIRE]
ERICIERIEEUR R
FrfregasaTg!
EUHIEECIECR R R
T 3% = fAgwt
T 9T TR AT ST
T § T AT 3=
BUISERRIEE
RrenfEiaT & 2 i
Srg, SEAX A A
ATTRL 4 g , X
&= # fa=imeff smr

AN 3 AT,
PBEIGEE )
3R o 950 |,
TAR 7 T w2
faemf g9 g g
EEERRE K
CILESE RG]
qTAT WA TGl e
qTar ... avFATE

To be not
discrimination in
any person...WIll be
able to participate
in any function and
occasion...

I think class done
to regular basis

Placement faculty

11. NSS/NCC courses are available for the
students for the overall development of the
students. Wherein they continuously learn
social activities through various
programmes.

12. No discrimination or favour is ever done for
any student. Selection of students in all
activities/ functions is made through open
selection by our teachers.

13. Classes are run regularly.

14. The placement cell of our College regularly
organizes seminars and placement drives by
various companies.
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. Infrastructure n

facilities need to be

. Attempts are continuously made for the

improvement of drinking water facility.

. Attempts are continuously made for the

improvement of cleanliness facility in the
premises.

. Various schemes are initiated by the Govt. for

the betterment of infrastructure facilities in the
College.




the mushrooming
of private
universities and
colleges..

4. All facilities of our
college is very
Good and Good
atmosphere for
studying. .Some
small issue are
want to be Rectify
like Water cooler
maintenance,
cleaning our
campus and classes
regularly..Canteen
facilities, Gym for
our college.
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4. Actions regarding these points have already
been initiated.

5. Regular correspondence has been done for
filling of vacant posts.

P
\\.\7-

PRANCIPAL :
Govt. P.G. College, Bhilai-
Distt.-Ourg (C.G.)
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